## Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala

Add: - 1st Floor, Plot No 90, Sector 26 Parsik Hill CBD Belapur MH Email: khalid@lancerline.com & Contact Details: - 9322674577

Date: 13/06/2024

To,
The Executive Director
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Mumbai: - 400001

To,
Ms. Miti Tailong
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Lancer Container Lines Limited
Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-Op Soc Ltd
Unit No.H02-2, H02-3 & H02-4, Plot No.60,
Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011 for acquiring/purchasing of Equity Shares of the Company.

Dear Sir,

I, Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala, Promoter, of Lancer Container Lines Limited (The Company) hereby submit the disclosure with regard to purchase/acquire of 47,000 (0.01%) Equity Shares of the Company by me on respective dates mentioned below.

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Yours Truly,

Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala Acquirer/Purchaser & Promoter

Encl: a/a

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	LANCER CONTAINER LINES LIMITED				
	BSE Scrip Code: 539841				
Name(s) of the Acquirer/Purchaser and Persons	MR. Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala				
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer					
Whether the Acquirer/Purchaser belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	Yes				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited				
Details of the acquisition/purchase as follows	Number	% w.r.t total	% w.r.t. total		
		share/voting	diluted		
		capital	share/voting		
		wherever	capital of the		
		applicable(*)	TC (**)		
Before the acquisition/purchase under consideration, holding of :					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,68,92,389	32.69%	32.69%		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	-		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-		
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>	-	-	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,68,92,389	32.69%	32.69%		
		I	1		
Details of acquisition/purchase/sold					
a) Shares carrying voting rights purchased/acquired	47,000	-	0.01%		

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sale	-	-	-	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer/sale	-	-	-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	47,000	-	0.01%	
After	the purchase/acquisition, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	7,69,39,389	-	32.70	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer/ sale	-	-	-	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/sale to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	7,69,39,389	-	32.70	
mark	e of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- et / public issue / rights issue / preferential ment / inter-se transfer etc).	PURCHASED FROM OPEN MARKET			
Date	of acquisition/sale of shares	47,000 on BSE (0.01%): 13/06/2024			
	ry share capital / total voting capital of the TC re the said acquisition / sale	117,61,23,600 CONSISTING OF 23,52,24,720 EQUITY SHARES OF Rs.5/- each			
1	y share capital/ total voting capital of the TC the said acquisition / sale	117,61,23,600 CONSISTING OF 23,52,24,720 EQUITY SHARES OF Rs.5/- each			
Total said s	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the sale	117,61,23,600 EQUITY SHARES (	CONSISTING OF OF Rs.5/- each	23,52,24,720	

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Yours Truly,

Abdul Khalik Abdul Kadar Chataiwala Acquirer/purchaser & Promoter

Place: Navi Mumbai Date: 13<sup>th</sup> June 2024